Tariff	Area	Evalenation of Complex # avaluates Object - D	These charges are		T	
ıarıπ	Area	Explanation of Service * excludes Christmas Day	Current Charge 2018/19	Proposed Charge 2019/20	If changed	Notes
Exeter F	Bonhay Road	9am-6pm Mon-Sat	e sumeramo anti estantina lucesta non a utrode		8 20 0 80 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0	
		1 hour	£1.40	£1.60	YES	
		4 hours	£3.90	£4.30		
		Over 4 hours		1	YES	
		Over 4 hours	£8.30	£9.20	YES	
		11am-5pm Sun & Bank Hols*				
		2 hours	£1.10	£1.30	YES	
		Over 2 hours	£3.00	£3.30	YES	
Exeter G	Cowley	9am-6pm Mon-Sat				
	Bridge Road	4 hours	£1.70	£1.90	YES	
		Over 4 hours	£3.90	£4.30	YES	
		111am-5pm Sun & Bank Hols*				
		4 hours	£1.10	£1.30	YES	
		Over 4 hours	£2,20	£2.50	YES	
Exeter H	Tudor Street	9am–6pm Mon-Sat	~~	LZ.00	150	
		1 hour	£1.10	£1,30	VEO	
		4 hours	1		YES	
		Over 4 hours	£3.80	£5.50	YES	
		Over 4 flours	£5,30	£7.00	YES	
		11am-5pm Sun & Bank Hols*				
		2 hours	£1.00	£1.50	YES	
		Over 2 hours	£2.00	£3.00	YES	
Exeter J	Commercial Road	9am–6pm Mon-Sat				
	Road	30 mins	£0.50	£0.60	YES	
		1 hour	£1.40	£1.60	YES	
		2 hours	£2.50	£3.30	YES	
		11am–5pm Sun & Bank Hols*				
		2 hours	£1.10	£1.60	YES	
		Over 2 hours	£2.20	£3.30	YES	
Exeter K		9:30am-3:30pm Mon-Fri		20.00	120	
	area	30 mins	£0.40	£0.50	YES	
		1 hour	£1.10	£1.30	YES	
		2 hours	£2.20		1	
		4 hours		£3.30	YES	
		4 Hours	£4.40	£5.50	YES	
		Sat & Sun & Bank Hols	Free	Free		
Exeter L		9am-6pm Mon-Sat				
	Road	2 hours	£1.10	£1.30	YES	
		4 hours	£1.80	£2.00	YES	
		Sun & Bank Hols	Free	Free		
			These charges are r			

These charges are not subject to VAT Tariff Explanation of Service * excludes Christmas Day Area **Current Charge** Proposed Charge If changed Notes 2018/19 2019/20 Regents Park area 10am-4pm Mon-Fri 2 hours Exeter M 2 hours £1.10 £1.30 YES Sat & Sun & Bank Hols Free Free Friars area Exeter N 8am-10am Mon-Sat £0.40 £0.50 YES 10am – 6pm Mon-Sat 1 hour £1.10 £1.30 YES 2 hours £2.20 £3.30 YES £2.90 £4.30 YES 11am – 5pm Sun & Bank Hols* 2 hours £1.40 £2.10 YES Over 2 hours £2.50 £3.70 YES Exeter P Butts Road 10am-5pm Mon-Fri 2 hours £2.20 £2.50 YES 3 hours £2.90 £3.20 YES Sat & Sun & Bank Hols Free Free Exeter Roseland 10am-5pm Mon-Fri Avenue & 30 mins Free Free Whipton 1 hour £1.10 £1.30 YES Lane 2 hours £2.20 £2.50 YES 3 hours £2.90 £3.20 YES 4 hours £3.50 £3.90 YES Sat & Sun & Bank Hols Free Exeter Burnthouse 10am-5pm Mon-Fri R1 Lane & 30 mins Free Free Rifford Road 1 hour £1.10 £1.30 YES area 2 hours £2.20 £2.50 YES 3 hours £2.90 £3.20 YES Over 3 hours £5.00 £5.50 YES Sat & Sun & Bank Hols Free Free

PROPOSED FEES AND CHARGES 2019/20: Parking charges

Code	Explanation of Service	Current Charge 2018/19	Proposed Charge 2019/20	If changed	Notes
- 	Resident and business Parking permits				
1.1 (a) (b) (c)	Residents Parking Permits Residential Visitor book of 30 permits Essential Visitors Permit	£30 £30 £30	£30 £30 £30		
1.2	Business Permits				
(a)	First Permit	£30	£30		
(b)	Second Permit	£75	£75		
(c)	Third Permit	£150	£150		
(d)	Charity Parking Permits	£30	£30		
(e)	Hotel/Guest House Permit book of 20 permits	£30	£30		
3.3	Dispensation Permits	£45	£45		
(a) (b)	Annual Permit Daily Permit	Under review	Under review		
(c)	Scratchcard	£60	£60		
2	Doctors' Parking Spaces		<u> </u>		
2.1	Charge per space	1st year £500 then £100 per annum	1st year £500 then £100 per annum		

On-Street Pay & Display Charges - Exeter

These charges are not subject to VAT

			These charges are	not subject to VAT		
Tariff	Area	Explanation of Service * excludes Christmas Day	Current Charge 2018/19	Proposed Charge 2019/20	If changed	Notes
Exeter A	Central Area	8am-6pm Mon-Sat				
		30 mins	£0.70	£0.80	YES	
		1 hour	£1.70	£1.90	YES	
		11am-5pm Sun & Bank Hols*		0.4.00	\/=0	
		1 hour	£1.10	£1.30	YES	
		2 hours	£2.20	£3.30	YES	
Exeter B		8am-6pm Mon-Sat				
	& Triangle	30 mins	£0.70	£0.80	YES	
	area	1 hour	£1.70	£1.90	YES	
		2 hours	£2.60	£3.30	YES	
		111am-5pm Sun & Bank Hols*				
		1 hour	£1.10	£1.30	YES	
I		2 hours	£1.90	£2.80	YES	
Exeter B1	Barnfield	8am-6pm Mon-Sat				
Exerci B i	Area	15 mins	£0.20	£0.30	YES	
	,	30 mins	£0.70	£0.80	YES	
		1 hour	£1.70	£1.90	YES	
			£2.60	£3.30	YES	
		2 hours	12.60	25.50	123	
		11am-5pm Sun & Bank Hols*				
		1 hour	£1.10	£1.30	YES	
		2 hours	£1.90	£2.80	YES	
Exeter C	Barrack	9am–6pm Mon-Sat				
	Road	2 hours	£2.20	£2.50	YES	
	(Hospital) area	3 hours	£2.90	£3.20	YES	
		Sun & Bank Hols	Free	Free		
Exeter D	New North	8am–6pm Mon-Sat				
	Road &	1 hour	£1.40	£1.60	YES	
	Blackall Road Area	2 hours	£2.50	£3.30	YES	
		11am-5pm Sun & Bank Hols*				
		2 hours	£1.10	£1.60	YES	
		over 2 hours	£2.20	£3,30	YES	
Exeter E	University	9am–6pm Mon-Sat				
LACIOIL	Area	2 hours	£2.00	£2.20	YES	
		4 hours	£3.80	£4.20	YES	
		Over 4 hours	£5.40	£6.00	YES	
		11am-5pm Sun & Bank Hols*				
		4 hours	£1.10	£1.30	YES	
		Over 4 hours	£2.20	£2.50	YES	

Tariff	Area	Explanation of Service * excludes Christmas Day	Current Charge 2018/19	Proposed Charge 2019/20	If changed	Notes
Exeter	Heavitree	10am-5pm Mon-Fri				
s	area	30 mins	Free	Free		
Í		1 hour	£1.10	£1.30	YES	
İ		2 hours	£2.20	£2.50	YES	
		3 hours	£2.90	£3.20	YES	
		Sat & Sun & Bank Hols	Free	Free		
Exeter	Fore Street	10am-5pm Mon-Fri				
S1	Heavitree	30 mins	Free	Free		
		1 hour	£1.10	£1.30	YES	
		2 hours	£2.20	£2.50	YES	
ı		3 hours	£2.90	£3.20	YES	
		Sat & Sun & Bank Hols	Free	Free		

On-Street Pay & Display Charges - Market & Coastal Towns

		7	These charges are	not subject to VAT		
Tariff	Area	Explanation of Service * excludes Christmas Day	Current Charge 2018/19	Proposed Charge 2019/20	If changed	Notes
	Boutport	8am-6pm Mon-Sat inc Bank Hols*				A STATE OF THE STA
	Street area	1 hour	£1.40	£1.60	YES	
Barnstaple A		2 hours	£2.50	£2.80	YES	
Burnotapie A						
		Sun	Free	Free		
Bideford A	Bridgeland	9am-4pm Mon-Sat				
	Street & The	30 mins	£0.30	£0.40	YES	
	Quay	1 hour	£0.90	£1.00	YES	
		1	20.50	£1.00	YES	
		Sun & Bank Holidays	Free	Free		
Bideford B	The Strand &	9am-4pm Mon-Sat				
	New Road	30 mins	£0,30	£0.40	YES	
		1 hour	£0.90	£1.00	YES	
		1 ½ hours	£1.80	£2.00	YES	
		2 hours	£2.00	£2.20	YES	
			22.00	12.20	150	
		Sun & Bank Holidays	Free	Free		
Budleigh	Coastguard	24 hours Daily inc Bank Hols*				
Salterton A	Hill & Marine	30 mins	£0,20	£0.30	YES	
	Parade	1 hour	£0.70	£0.80	YES	
		2 hours	£1.80	£2.20	YES	
Combe Martin A	Borough	10am-6pm Mon-Sat inc Bank Hols*	21100	22.20	120	
	Road & King	30 mins	Free	Free		
	Street	1 hour	£1,10	£1.30	YES	
		Sun	Free	Free	150	
Combe Martin B	Cross Street	9am-8pm Mon-Sat inc Bank Hols*	1100	1100		
		30 mins	Free	Free		
		1 hour	£1,10	£1.30	YES	
			211.10	21.00	123	
		Sun	Free	Free		
			1			
Dawlish A	The Strand	9am-6pm Mon-Sat inc Bank Hols*				
		30 mins	Free	Free		
		1 hour	£1.10	£1.30	YES	
		9am-6pm Sun				
		30 mins	Free	Free		
		1 hour	£0.80	£0.90	YES	
	1	2 hours			1	
	L	2 hours	£2.10	£2.50	YES	

These charges are not subject to VAT

			These charges are		T	
Tariff	Area	Explanation of Service * excludes Christmas Day	Current Charge 2018/19	Proposed Charge 2019/20	If changed	Notes
Dawlish B	Brunswick	9am-6pm Mon-Sat inc Bank Hols*				
	Place /	30 mins	£0.40	£0.50	YES	
	Marine Parade	1 hour	£1.10	£1.30	YES	
	Parade	2 hours	£2,20	£2.40	YES	
		9am-6pm Sun				
		1 hour	£0.80	£0.90	YES	
		2 hours	£2.10	£2.50	YES	
Exmouth A	Esplanade	9am-6pm Daily				
		1 st Apr to 30 th Sep inc Bank Hols				
		1 hour	£1.10	£1.30	YES	
		2 hours	£2,20	£2.50	YES	
		3 hours	£3.30	£3.70	YES	
		9am-6pm Daily				
		1 st Oct to 31 st March inc Bank Hols*				
		1 hour	£0.60	£0.90	YES	
		2 hours	£1.50	£2,20	YES	
		3 hours	£2.30	£3.40	YES	
Exmouth B	Queens Driv	All days 24 hrs / day				
		1 st Apr to 30 th Sep inc Bank Hols				
		1 hour	£1.10	£1.30	YES	
		2 hours	£2.20	£2.50	YES	
		4 hours	£4.40	£5.00	YES	
		8 hours	£6.60	£7.30	YES	
		24 hours	£11.00	£12.00	YES	
		All days 24 hrs / day				
	1	1 st Oct to 31 st March inc Bank Hols*				
		1 hour	£0.60	£0.90	YES	
		2 hours	£1.50	£2.20	YES	
		4 hours	£3.00	£4.50	YES	
		8 hours	£3.80	£5.70	YES	
		24 hours	£6.60	£9.90	YES	

	T.	THE REPORT OF THE PARTY OF THE	These charges are			
Tariff	Area	Explanation of Service * excludes Christmas Day	Current Charge 2018/19	Proposed Charge 2019/20	If changed	Notes
Ilfracombe A	Church	10am-6pm Mon-Sat inc Bank Hols*				
ilitacombe A	Street, Fore	30 mins	Free	Free		
	Street, High	1 hour	£0.60	£0.70	YES	
	Street, &	Sun	Free	Free		
	Springfield Road	our -	1166	1166		
Ilfracombe B	Portland	10am-6pm Mon-Sat inc Bank Hols				
	Street, St. James Place	1st May - 30th September				
	& Wilder	1 hour	£0.60	£0.70	YES	
	Road	2 hour	£1.30	£1.40	YES	
		 10am – 6pm Mon – Sat inc Bank Hols*				
		1st Oct – 30th April				
		2 hours	£0.60	£0.90	YES	
		4 hours	£1.30	£1.90	YES	
		Sun	Free	Free		
Newton Abbot	Queen	9am-5pm Mon-Sat inc Bank Hols*				
A	Street, Union	20 mins	£0,40	£0.50	YES	
	Street,					
	Courtenay	40 mins	£0.80	£0.90	YES	
	Street, Devon	1 nour	£1.30	£1.50	YES	
	Square, Elm Road, St				,	
	Paul's Road,					
	Marsh Road,	Sun	Free	Free		
	Victoria Road					
Newton Abbot -		8am – 6pm Mon – Sat inc Bank Hols*				
В	Road, Tudor	30 mins	£0.20	£0.30	YES	
	Road	1 hour	£0.50	£0.60	YES	
		Sun	Free	Free		
	Beaumont	8.30am-5.30pm Mon-Sat inc Bank Hols*				
С	Road,	30 mins	£0.20	£0.30	YES	
	Hampton	1 hour	£0.50	£0.60	YES	
	Road, Hill Road,	1 ½ hours	£0.90	£1.30	YES	
		2 hours	£1.20	£1.80	YES	
	,	Sun	Free	Free		
Newton Abbot	Courtenay	8.30am – 5.30pm Mon – Sat inc Bank Hols				
D	Park Road,	30 mins	£0.20	£0.30	YES	
	Forde Park	1 hour	£0.50	£0.60	YES	
		1 ½ hours	£0.90	£1.30	YES	
		2 hours	£1.20	£1.80	YES	
		2 ½ hours	£1.50	£2.20	YES	
		3 hours	£1.80	£2.70	YES	
		3 ½ hours	£2.10	£3.10	YES	
		4 hours	£2.40	£3.10 £3.60	YES YES	
					150	
		Sun	Free Charges are	Free		

These charges are not subject to VAT

Current Charge Proposed Charge

Tariff	Area	Explanation of Service * excludes Christmas Day	Current Charge 2018/19	Proposed Charge 2019/20	If changed	Notes
Seaton A	The Esplanade	9am-6pm Daily inc Bank Hols*				
		30 mins	Free	Free		
		1 hour	£0.70	£0.80	YES	
		2 hours	£1.80	£2.00	YES	
		3 hours	£2.70	£3.00	YES	
		4 hours	£3.60	£4.00	YES	
Seaton B	The Esplanade	9am-6pm Daily				
		1 st Apr to 31 st Oct inc Bank Hols				
		30 mins	£0.20	£0.30	YES	
		1 hour	£0.70	£0.80	YES	
		2 hours	£1.80	£2.00	YES	
		3 hours	£2.70	£3.00	YES	
		4 hours	£3.60	£4.00	YES	
Sidmouth A	Peak Hill	10am-6pm Daily				
		1 st Apr to 31 st Oct inc Bank Hols				
		1 hour	£1.30	£1,50	YES	
		2 hours	£2,50	£2.80	YES	
Teignmouth A	Den Promenade /	9am-6pm Mon-Sat inc Bank Hols*			. — —	
	Den	30 mins	£0.40	£0.50	YES	
	Crescent	1 hour	£1.00	£1.10	YES	
		2 hours	£2.10	£3.00	YES	
		9am-6pm Sun				
		1 hour	£0.90	£1.00	YES	
		2 hours	£2,10	£3.00	YES	
Teignmouth C	Powderham Terrace	9am-6pm Mon-Sat inc Bank Hols*				
		30 mins	£0.40	£0.50	YES	
		1 hour	£1.00	£1.10	YES	
	1	2 hours	£2.70	£3.00	YES	
		3 hours	£3.30	£3.70	YES	
		9am-6pm Sun				
		1 hour	£0.90	£1.00	YES	
		2 hours	£2.30	£2.50	YES	
		3 hours	£2.70	£3.00	YES	•

Tariff	Area	Explanation of Service * excludes Christmas Day		not subject to VAT		
, aim			Current Charge 2018/19	Proposed Charge 2019/20	If changed	Notes
Teignmouth D	Supermarket					
	car park	30 mins	£0.40	£0.50	YES	
		1 hour	£1.00	£1.10	YES	
		2 hours	£2.20	£2.50	YES	
		3 hours	£3.30	£3.70	YES	
		over 3hrs	£6.60	£7.30	YES	
Teignmouth E	Wellington	8am-6pm *				
reigiiinoutii L	Street	30 mins	Free	Free		
		1 hour	£0.90	£1.00	YES	
Teignmouth F	Promenade	8am-6pm			120	
		1 hour	Free	Free		
		2 hours	£2.00	£2.00		
		3 hours	£3.00	£3.00		
		over 3hrs	£4.00	£4.00		
T-1	Lower Brook	8am-6pm *		24.00		
Teignmouth G	Street	30 mins	Free	Free		
		1 hour	£0.90	£1.00	YES	
		2 hours	£2.00	£1.00 £2.20	YES	
		3 hours	£3.00	l e		
		over 3hrs		£3,30	YES	
otnes A	Town Centre	9am-6pm Mon-Sat inc Bank Hols*	£6.00	£6.60	YES	
otiles A	10.001	30 mins	00.00			
		1 hour	£0.20	£0.30	YES	
		i i iloui	£0.70	£0.80	YES	
		Sun	Free	Free		
otnes B	Bridgetown	9am-6pm Mon-Sat inc Bank Hols*	i			
	Area	30 mins	£0.20	£0.30	YES	
		1 hour	£0.50	£0.60	YES	
		2 hours	£1.10	£1.60	YES	
		3 hours	£1.70	£2.50	YES	
			21.70	22.50	120	
		Sun	Free	Free		
Voolacombe	The Esplanade	8am-9pm Sat, Sun + Bank Holidays from 1 st Apr to 31 st May				
		Then Daily 8am-9pm, from 1 st Jun to 30 th Sept				
		30 mins	£0.40	£0.50	YES	
		1 hour	£0.40 £1.10	£1.30		
		2 hours			YES	
		3 hours	£2.20	£2.50	YES	
		4 hours	£3.30	£3.70	YES	
		4 Hours	£4.40	£4.90	YES	

Of	ff-Street Pay & Display Charges	These charges are	subject to VAT		
Tariff Ar	rea Explanation of Service * excludes Christmas Day	Current Charge 2018/19	Proposed Charge 2019/20	If changed	Notes
	8am-6pm Sat, Sun & Bank Holidays				
	1 hour	£1.00	£1.00		
Barnstaple	2 hours	£2.00	£2.00		
Civic Centre	3 hours	£3.00	£3.00		
	over 3 hours	£4.00	£4.00		
Exeter County	8am-4pm Mon-Fri exc Bank Hols				
Hall	30 mins	Free	Free		
	1 hour	£1.10	£1.10		
	2 hours	£2.20	£2.20		
	4 hours	£4.40	£4.40		
	8 hours	£7.00	£7.00		
	Sat, Sun & Bank Hols	Free	Free		
Exeter Sowton	6am-11pm Mon-Sat				
Pay & Display	All day	£2.60	£2.90	YES	
	Sun & Bank Hols	Free	Free		
Stover Country	Sunrise to Sunset All Days		***************************************		
Park	2 hours	£1.50	£1.70	YES	
	Over 2 hours	£3.00	£3.50	YES	
Tiverton Grand	Sunrise to Sunset All Days				
Western Canal	2 hours	£1.50	£1.50		
	Over 2 hours	£3.00	£3.00		
	Coaches - All day	£3.00	£3.00		

Prices for Cullompton St Andrews Road and Salcombe Park & Ride are set by Cullompton Town Council and Salcombe Town Council

Season Tickets]
Stover Country Park	£24	£24	
Grand Western Canal	£20	£24	YES

All charges are subject to standard VAT unless noted below

			dard VAT unless n	oted below	
Code	Explanation of Service	Current Charge 2018/19	Proposed Charge 2019/20	If changed	Notes
1	Traffic and Road Safety Data			L ·	
1.1	Accident/Traffic Statistics				
	Solicitors and Insurers requests for information from video and surveillance tapes	£122	£122		
(a)	CCTV Data subject requests (as defined by the Data Protection Act 1998)	Max prescribed by Law (DPA 1998) (currently £10.00 including VAT)	Max prescribed by Law (DPA 1998) (currently £10.00 including VAT)		
1.2	Signal Timing/Operations Information [Per Junction]				
(a)	Emergency Services, Local Authorities, Students	Nil	Nil		
(b)	All other enquiries Minimum charge for each request	£85	£85		
(c)	All further enquiries - at an hourly rate	£45/hr	£45/hr		
1.4	Portable Traffic Signals (no longer able to charge for approval only)	<u> </u>			*
(a)	Charge for written site approval/authorisation where application is received 7 days or more in advance	Nil	Nil		
(b)	Charge for written site approval/authorisation where application is received less than 7 days in advance	Nil	Nil		
(c)	Charge for works carried out on plan and application	£46 /hr + disbursements	£46 /hr + disbursements		
1.5	Turning Traffic Signals Off/On				
(a)	Charge for turning off and bagging traffic signal heads	At cost + 10%	At cost + 10%		
2	New Roads and Street Works Act 1991	At COSt 1 10 76	At COSt + 10%		
	New Roads and Offeet Works Act 1881				
2.1 (a)	Streetworks Reinstatements (Investigatory/ Remedial Works)	Actual cost based on rates contained in Term Maintenance contract plus overheads	Actual cost based on rates contained in Term Maintenance contract plus overheads		
(b)	Staff time prosecuted	£69.14 p/h	£69.14 p/h		
(c)	Staff time coring	£65.12 p/h	£65.12 p/h		
(d)	Staff time investigation	£55.75 p/h	£55.75 p/h		
2.2					
(a)	Copy of Street-works Register Defect notice	£29	£29		
(b)	Copy of inspectors check list	£29	£29		

Code	Explanation of Service	Current Charge 2018/19	Proposed Charge 2019/20	If changed	Notes
2.3	NRSWA Inspection Fees (Charges set by Legislation)				
(a)	Random Sample	£50	£50		
(b)	Investigatory Works	£47.50	£47.50		
(c)	Defect Inspections	£47.50	£47.50		
(d)	Third party inspection	£68	£68		
(e)	Fixed Penalty Notice (If paid within discount period of 29 days)	£80	£80		
(f)	Fixed Penalty Notice (If paid after discount period of 29 days)	£120	£120		
2.4 (a)	Street Works Licence (Charges set by Legislation) Section 50 Licences New apparatus: (i) Capital fee	£120	£120		
	(ii) Administration fee (iii) Inspection fee	£120 £150	£120 £150		
	(iii) Inspection fee (iv) Additional Inspection Fees	£75 for each 200 metres of excavation over the initial 200 metres	l i		
	Total licence fee	£390	£390		
(b)	Existing (i) Administration fee (ii) Inspection fee (iii) Additional Inspection Fees	£120 £150 £75 for each 200 metres of excavation over the initial 200 metres	£120 £150 £75 for each 200 metres of excavation over the initial 200 metres		
	Total licence fee	£270	£270		
(c)	Section 50 Licence for temporary apparatus (e.g. traffic counters)	£0	£0		
(d)	Construct a Solar or wind farm	£470	£470		
(e)	Undertake traffic counting Survey by placing temporary counting equipment	£70	£70		
(f)	Carry out CCTV survey or inspection via a manhiole	£55	£55		

Code	Explanation of Service	Current Charge 2018/19	Proposed Charge 2019/20	If changed	Notes
2.5	Temporary Road Closure Applications				
(a)	Closure/Restrictions by Order	£800 (+ variable *)	£800 (+ variable *)		
(b)	Closure/Restrictions by Notice	£300 (+ variable *)	£300 (+ variable *)		
(c)	Extension	£200 (+ variable *)	£200 (+ variable *)		
	* compensation for any lost Pay & Display income				
(d)	Deferred start date (where an order has already been processed and advertised and has to be re-advertised)	£500	£500		
(e)	Cancellation of Temporary Traffic Regualtion order -				
	(i) Before Public notice is advertised in local paper	£300	£300		
	(ii) After Public notice has been advertised in local paper	£800	£800		
(f)	Special events – not more than 3 days: Charges depends on the organisers involved and No. of people attending				
(g)	Special events – Class A	£200	£200		
(h)	Special events – Class B	£75	£75		
(i)	Special events – Class C	Nil	Nil		
(j)	Additional Parking Enforcement support for events	At cost + 10%	At cost + 10%		
3	General Debtor Works				
3.1	Damage to Immobile Property	Actual cost + overheads	Actual cost + overheads		Recharge of actual costs + overhead absorption
3.2	Clearance of accident debris	Actual cost + overheads	Actual cost + overheads		Recharge of actual costs + overhead absorption
3.3	Attend accident site and inspect highway	Actual cost + overheads	Actual cost + overheads		Recharge of actual costs + overhead absorption
3.4	Other Debtors	Actual cost + overheads + VAT where applicable	II		Recharge of actual costs + overhead absorption
3.5	Retrieval of lost items from highway gulllies		Actual cost + overheads + VAT where applicable	YES	
4	Licences				
4.1	Overhead Structures	Applicants £65 per licence plus one off capital payment of £110	Applicants £65 per licence plus one off capital payment of £110		·
4.2	Planting trees	Applicants £65 per licence plus one off capital payment of £110	Applicants £65 per licence plus one off capital payment of £110		

Code	Explanation of Service	Current Charge 2018/19	Proposed Charge 2019/20	If changed	Notes
4.3	Skip Permission (Section 139)				
	Consideration of application to place skip on highway				
(a)	(i) Applications giving 10 or more days notice	£60	£60		•
	(ii) Emergency applications giving less than 10 days notice	£110	£110		
(b)	Where an additional site visit is required during consideration of application for permission to place skip on highway or to monitor compliance	£75	£75		
(c)	Extension to the permit period	£45	£45		
4.4	Scaffold and Gantry Licence (Section 169, 171 and 172)				
(a)	Consideration of application for licence to place scaffolding, hoarding or other structure on highway.				
	(i) Applications giving 10 or more days notice	£60	£60		
	(ii) Emergency applications giving less than 10 days notice	£110	£110		
(b)	Where an additional site visit is required during consideration of application for permission to place scaffold on highway or to monitor compliance	£75	£75		
(c)	Extension to the licence period	£45	£45		
4.5	Pay and Display bays				
(a)	Compensation for loss of revenue when bays are occupied by items licensed under 9.3 and 9.4	Charge at full rate for area occupied	Charge at full rate for area occupied		
4.6	Tower / Crane over the Highways (section 178)	£220	£220		
5	Road Traffic Regulation			L	
5.1	Traffic Regulation Orders	Variable	Variable		
5.2	Route signs - tourism signing and commercial applications				
(a)	Not including Trunk Roads	£100	£100		
(b)	Including Trunk Roads Site visit	£300 £200	£300		
(d)	Design cost per sign	£200 £100	£200 £100		
(e)	Supply & Installation of signs	cost + 20% administration fee	cost + 20% administration fee		
5.3	Community funded signing (replacement)*				
a)	Application	nil	nil		
b)	Site Visit	nil	nil		
c)	Design fee per sign assembly	nil	nil		
d)	Supply & Installation of signs	cost + 20% administration fee	cost + 20% administration fee		
	* Processed by NHT				

Code	Explanation of Service	Current Charge 2018/19	Proposed Charge 2019/20	If changed	Notes		
5	Road Traffic Regulation			The Section is the Section of 1998. The section is the Section of 1998.			
5.4	Community funded signing (new)*	7,000,000	THE REPORT OF STREET OF STREET				
a)	Application	£50	£50				
b)	Site Visit	nil	nil				
c)	Design fee per sign assembly	nil	nil				
d)	Supply & Installation of signs	Cost + 20%	Cost + 20%				
	*Processed by NHT	administration fee	administration fee				
5.5	Externally Funded Schemes (including on street and off street parking places)	1					
(a)	Traffic Regulation Order (Off Street)	Variable	Variable				
(b)	Traffic Regulation Order (On Street contribution)	Variable (VAT exempt)	Variable (VAT exempt)				
(c)	Staff Design Time (Off Street)	Variable	Variable				
(d)	Staff Design Time (On Street contribution)	Variable (VAT exempt)	Variable (VAT exempt)				
(e)	Supply & Installation of signs / lines (Off street)	Cost	Cost				
(f)	Supply & Installation of signs / lines (On street contribution)	Cost (VAT exempt)	Cost (VAT exempt)				
6	Building Consents		etikatekika tili Miller avlita en si kastinekali erindik etimole.	426a ya sanan wa	20.71 - 27 - 27 - 27 - 27 - 27 - 27 - 27 -		
6.1	Consent to deposit building materials /make temporary excavation in highways (Section 171)						
(a)	Consideration of application for consent not including excavation;	,					
	(i) Application giving 10 or more days notice	£65	£65				
	(ii) Emergency applications giving less than 10 days notice	£110	£110				
	(iii) Extension to Licence Period	£45	£45				
(b)	Consent to make temporary excavation in highway (Section 171)						
	(i) Administration Fee	£120	£120				
	(ii) Inspection Fee	£150	£150				
	Total Licence Fee	£270	£270				
(c)	Undertaking site inspections to monitor compliance with consent	£75	£75				
	Control of construction of cellars under street (section 179)			•			
6.2							
6.2 (a)	Consideration of an application for consent to construct cellar under any part of the street			ĺ			
(a)	Consideration of an application for consent to construct cellar under any part of the street (i) Application giving 25 or more working days	£65	£65				
	Consideration of an application for consent to construct cellar under any part of the street	£65	£65				

Code	Explanation of Service	Current Charge 2018/19	Proposed Charge 2019/20	If changed	Notes
6	Building Consents				
6.3	Control of Openings into Cellars (Section 180 (1))	and the second of the second s		The state of the s	
(a)	Consideration of an application for consent to make an opening in a footway as an entrance to cellar				
	(i) Application giving 25 or more working days	£65	£65		
(b)	Where site visit is required during consideration of application of consent or construction, charge for each site visit	£75	£75		
6.4	Control of light cellars (Section 180 (2))				
(a)	Consideration of an application to carry out works in a street to provide light to premises under or abutting the street.				
(b)	(i) Application giving 25 or more working days Where site visit is required during consideration of application of consent or	£65	£65		
	construction, charge for each site visit	£75	£75		
7	Vehicle crossings over footways and verges (Section 184)				
7.1	Where site visit is required during consideration of application for consent, charge each visit.				
	(i) Administration fee	£60	£60		
	(ii) Survey Fee	£75	£75		
	(iii) Construction Inspection fee	£125	£125		
	(iv) Inspection fee 3-6 mths after consulation	£20	£20		
	(v) Inspection fee 22 mths after consulation	£20	£20		
	Total	£300	£300		
7.2	Non Compliance or unlicensed vehicle crossing				
	(i) Inspection fee	£75	£75		a to payment makes
	(ii) Core sample and report	£155	£165	Yes	
	(iii) Issue Notice	£22	£22		
	(iv) Raise Debtor invoice	£8	£8		
	Sub Total	£260	£270		
	(v) Works Executed by Term Maintenance contractor commissioned by DCC	unit rates + overheads	unit rates + overheads		

Code		Explanation of Service	Current Charge 2018/19	Proposed Charge 2019/20	If changed	Notes
7	Vehicle cr	ossings over footways and verges (Section 184)	2010/13	2013/23		
7.3	Contractor F					
	(i) (ii)	Amendment of dates for proposed works Charges for contractors;	£60	£60		
		Works starting prior to a licence being granted	£80 or £120 (£80 if paid within 28 days)	£80 or £120 (£80 if paid within 28 days)		
		Works starting later than the orignal dates requested (outside	£80 or £120 (£80 if paid	£80 or £120 (£80 if paid		
		of period on licence)	1	within 28 days)		
		Traffic Management is different on site to what is stated on the Streetworks Notice	£80 or £120 (£80 if paid within 28 days)	£80 or £120 (£80 if paid within 28 days)	,	
			Variable range from £50	Variable range from £50		
	(iii)	Over run charges	to £1000 dependent on category of street	to £1000 dependent on category of street		
			category of street	category of street		
8	Highways	s Act 1980 - Section 154				
8.1		ct 1980 S154(1) - Obstructive Vegetation omply with a Notice under Section 154(1)				
(a)	i)	Site visit by Highway Officer to confirm non-compliance	£75	£75		
	ii) iii)	Issue of a Notice under the Highways Act Raising a debtors invoice	£22 £8	£22 £8		
		Sub Total	£105	£105 + VAT		
	(iv)	Cost of remedial works by TMC or framework contractor - unit rate + overheads	Unit rate + overheads	Unit rate + overheads		
/h)	Deguest for	Total DCC to undertake work to comply with a Notice under Section 18	1	£105 + Cost of Work		
(b)	i)	Raising a debtors invoice	£8	£8		
	ii)	Administration Fee Sub Total	£16 £24	£16 £24	-	
	iii)	Cost of remedial works by TMC or framework contractor - unit	Unit rate + overheads	Unit rate + overheads		
		rate + overheads Total	£24 + Cost of Work	£24 + Cost of Work		
8.2		Act 1980 S154(2) - Dangerous Trees Comply with a Notice under Section 15(2)				
(a)	i)	Tree inspection including reinspection	£100	£100		
	ii) iii)	Issue of a Notice under the Highways Act Raising a debtors invoice	£22 £8	£22 £8		
		Sub Tota	£130	£130	1	
	iv)	Cost of remedial works by TMC or framework contractor - unit rate + overheads	Unit rate + Overhead	Unit rate + Overhead		
	,	Tota	£130 + Cost of Work	£130 + Cost of Work		
8		s Act 1980 - Section 154				
(b)	Request fo 154(2)	r DCC to undertake work to comply with a Notice under Section				
	i)	Raising a debtors invoice	£8	£8		
	ii)	Administration Fee Sub Tota	£16 £24	£16 £24	1	
	iii)	Cost of remedial works by TMC or framework contractor - unit rate + overheads	Unit rate + Overhead	Unit rate + Overhead		
		Tota	£24 + Cost of Work	£24 + Cost of Work		
9	Disabled	Bays and Access Protection Markings				
(a)		f on street residential style disabled bay	£150	£150		
(b)	Provision o	of Access Protection Markings across vehicle crossings	£60	£60		
10	Miscella					
(a)	Request fo	r information in writing: Copy of previously provided information - email	£0	£0		
	ii)	Copy of previously provided information - letter	£8	£8		
11		ns/Café Licences			<u> </u>	
11.1 (a)	1	f unauthorised signs a advance of returning the signs	£45	£45		
(b)	Removal fr	rom site	£75	£75	1	
	V =1 = 11 + 1	Total cost	£120 £45 for each additional	£120 £45 for each additional		
(c)	Additional	sign removal	sign	sign		
11.2 (a)	Street Cafe	é licences	£200	£200		
(b)	Annual ren	newal fee f unauthorised street café furniture and storage costs	£85 Cost + 20% admin fee	£85 Cost + 20% admin fee		
			1 3331 2070 durimi iee	1 2231 2070 ddmiii 100	L	
12		ship of Roundabouts ip of planting on a roundabout per year	£398	£398		
	Administra	tion fee	£65 £463	£65 £463	_	
		of application	1 2403	1 2403	Т	
13 13.1	Application	and Seasonal Decorations	£0	£0		No fee
(a) (b)	Site Inspec	ction (if required) se (if removed due to a breach of terms and conditions)	£75 £150	£75 £150		
13.2		Decorations and Hanging Baskets	2100	2100		
(a)	Basic Appl	ication	£0	£0		
(b)		opplication (involving street lighing, and Western Power n approval, multiple decorations on multiple streets)	£125	£125		
(c)	Additional	Site Inspection (if required)	£75	£75		
(d)	Subsequer	nt year - Duplicate of previous application	£0	£0		
14	Placing	Containers				
(a)	Application		£65 _.	£65		
(b)	1 .	ion (if required) opplication (involving street lighing, and Western Power Distributic	£75 on approval, multiple decor	£75 rations on multiple streets)		I
	Joinpiex P	Transacon (mitorang on oot ng mig, and vicotem rower Distribution	approval, malliple uccol	Salono on manipio succis)		